# 502063765 09/14/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHEN-HSIU LIN	09/14/2012
YI-CHIEN CHANG	09/14/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILITEK ELECTRONIC (GUANGZHOU) CO., LTD.	
IIStreet Address:	NO.25, GUANGPU WEST ROAD, GUANGZHOU SCIENCE PARK, GUANGZHOU HIGH AND NEW TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT ZONE	
City:	GUANGZHOU	
State/Country:	CHINA	

Name:	LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	22F, NO.392, RUEY KUANG ROAD, NEIHU DIST.
City:	TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13620556	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035745876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 703-268-5992

 Email:
 zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Li&Cai Intellectual Property(USA) office

Address Line 1: 2820 Shawn Leigh Dr
Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22181

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ZHUO XI	J

Total Attachments: 1

502063765

source=11596Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028965 FRAME: 0425 13620556

CH \$40,00 1

	ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This Assignr	ment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) $rac{ ext{MET}}{ ext{VING}}$ THE SAME	ALLIC FRAME STRUCTURE AND LE
	T RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	****
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) conci	urrently with this Assignment
ŪŪ	J.S. Patent Application Serial No	, filed
	T RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
	J.S. Patent rights only	
	vorldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to cla any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	aim the benefit of the filing date of
	NOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
	or first inventor) CHEN-HSIU LIN (FAMILY NAME: LIN)	
(Address) <u>4F., NC</u>	D. 10, LANE 92, YUMIN RD., TUCHENG DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 236	5, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	WOULEN STANK STANK VILLE STANKS	
Hull name of secon	nd joint inventor, if any) <u>YI-CHIEN CHANG (FAMILY NAME: CHANG)</u> ALY. 21, LN. 265, SEC. 4, XINYI RD., DA*AN DIST., TAIPEI CITY 106,	TANAAN P.O.C
Address) NO.4, F	41. 21, LN. 209, SEC. 4, XINTI RD., DAAN DIST., TAIFEI CITT 100,	TATVAN, R.O.C.
Fu# name of third id	oint inventor, if any)	
(Full name of fourth	i joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	가는 사용하는 것으로 되었다. 이 기업을 하는 사람들은 것으로 하는 것으로 보고 있는 것으로 보고 있다. 그는 것으로 보고 있는 것으로 보고 있는 것으로 보고 있다. 사람들은 기업을 하는 것으로 보고 있는 것으로 보고 있다.	
The Firet AS	SSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
	) _SILITEK ELECTRONIC (GUANGZHOU) CO., LTD.	
(Name of Assignee) (Address of Assig	gnee) NO.25, GUANGPU WEST ROAD, GUANGZHOU SCIENCE	PARK GUANGZHOU HIGH AND NEW
	TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT ZONE, GUANGZHOU	
The Second	ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
(Address of Assigne	ee) 22F, NO.392, RUEY KUANG ROAD, NEIHU DIST., TAIPEI CITY, TAI	WAN, R.O.C.
The First AS	SIGNEE	
	SIGNEE IS.	
	a partnership	
	a Corporation of CHINA	
	(State of Country)	
	I ASSIGNEE is: )	
(Check one)	r □ an mundual □ a partnership	
	a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
	(State of Country)	
The ASSIGN	NOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other god	od and valuable consideration, receipt of
	dged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their su	uccessors and assigns:
	e full and exclusive right to the invention;	
	n equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to ontinuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination pa	
	e right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign a	
	S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) h	
	demarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE	
	e sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assig	
	ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their rep	
	pecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful p s, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all r	
	ent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally	
	, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for	
1451-HO	CHEN-HSIU LIN (FAMILY NAME: LIN)	
U101-11>		PTEMBER 14, 2012
(Signa	ature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
YT- CHIE	N CHANG (FAMILY NAME: CHANG) SE	PTEMBER 14, 2012
man and a second	ature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(O)gile		
		요는 물리를 보고 있는데 보고 있는데 보고 있는데 그를 보고 있는데 되었다. 
(Signa	ature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signa	ature of fourth inventor, if any)	(Date)
and the second of the second o	大型的 医克朗氏 化多型的 医皮肤性结合 医内膜性皮肤 人名英格兰斯特 医克朗特氏 化二氯甲基酚 化二氯甲基酚 医二氯甲基酚 医二氯甲基酚 医二氯甲基酚 化二氯甲基酚 化二氯甲基酚 医二氯甲基酚 化二氯甲基酚	法国际企业 医乳腺 化二氯基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基

PATENT REEL: 028965 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 09/14/2012